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Active Engagement LLC 
44084 Riverside Pkwy #350 
Lansdowne, VA 20176

1. 
2.Marketing 
3.McLean VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Alvis, Stephen G. 
132 Diamond Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/25/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Alvis, Stephen G. 
132 Diamond Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $450.00

Amber, Samuel  
7763 Desiree St 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.US Government 
2.Professor 
3.Alexandria VA

12/29/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Ames, Matthew C. 
8939 Colesbury Place 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Hubacher & Ames PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Ashworth, Sam  
163 Fairway Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Suntrust 
2.Banker 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Atkinson, Frank B. 
12421 North Oaks Drive 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Aulgur, Michael  
372 S Wayne Ave Apt 4 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Shenandoah Valley Coop 
2.Manager 
3.Waynesboro VA

12/29/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Barrett, David R. 
3524 Salles Ridge Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Barrett Capital Management LLC 
2.President 
3.Midlothian VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Bauhan, Hobart P. 
1100 Ridgewood Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Virginia Poultry Federation 
2.Trade Association Executive 
3.Hinton VA

12/11/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Baukhages, F. E. 
131 Vixen Crossing 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

11/30/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Beam Bros Trucking Inc 
PO Box 183 
Mt Crawford, VA 22841

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Mt Crawford VA

12/08/2012 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
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Bedell, Anthony R. 
10914 Belgravia Ct 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Intuit 
2.Government Relations 
3.Great Falls VA

12/14/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Berkshire, W. Allen 
1524 W Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.First Choice Home Services Inc. 
2.Home Health Care 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/04/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Berman, Gregg  
920 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10021

1.Fulbright & Jaworski 
2.Attorney 
3.New York NY

12/07/2012 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Berquist, Carl T. 
1444 Montague Dr 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Marriott International 
2.CFO 
3.Vienna, VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Blatt, Franklin R. 
3417 Taylor Spring Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/06/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Boland, J. William 
818 Arlington Circle 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Bolander, Jeff  
PO Box 383 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.US Government 
2.Civil Service 
3.McGaheysville VA

11/27/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Boshart, Kurt A. 
3201 Arrowhead Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Virginia Department of Corrections 
2.Public Safety 
3.Richmond VA

11/26/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Bowman, Thomas H. 
8482 Mill Creek Church Rd 
Port Republic, VA 24471

1.self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Port Republic VA

11/27/2012 $100.00 $300.00

Bozell, L. Brent 
4749 Neptune Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Media Research Center 
2.President and Founder 
3.Alexandria VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Brake, Brian K. 
310 Camp Roosevelt Road 
Fort Valley, VA 22652

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/29/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Broadbent, Peter E. 
4804 Cary Street Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Christian & Barton 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2012 $800.00 $800.00
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Brown, James A. 
1051 Clark St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Paramount Land Co 
2.Executive 
3.Abingdon, VA

12/31/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Brubaker, Nancy  
150 W Mosby Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.Self employed 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/02/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Burton, Brown D. 
6170 Steeplechase Dr SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Strata Film Coatings Inc. 
2.Manager 
3.Roanoke VA

12/23/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Busch, Stehpen D. 
102 Burgoyne Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Byrd, James T. 
238 Campbell St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.Farm manager 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/25/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Callaghan, Brian J. 
13284 Barkstone Ct 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Carr, Mitchell O. 
502 Willoughby Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Augusta Lumber Company 
2.President 
3.Staunton, VA

09/25/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Carr, Randy C. 
3658 Cricket Lane 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Bridgewater VA

12/26/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Cave Hill Farm LLC 
PO Box 27 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1. 
2.Hospitality/Lodging 
3.McGayehsville, VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Clouse, Stephen D. 
43538 Golden Meadow Circle 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Stephen Clouse & Associates Inc. 
2.Marketing 
3.Ashburn VA

12/12/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cogbill, John  
11780 Bolling Brook Drive 
Richmond, VA 23236

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Comer, Jonathan B. 
322 Massanutten Avenue 
Shenandoah, VA 22489

1.Blue Ridge Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Shenandoah VA

11/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00
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Couture, Robert J. 
327 Wickham Glen Dr 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Cox, Philip  
6610 Maugh Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Cox Consulting Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean VA

12/23/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Darrah, Kimberly  
110 Wilton Place 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Dean, Mensel D. 
116 S Main St 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.PBGH 
2.Partner 
3.Bridgewater VA

11/30/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dicam, Inc. 
P.O. Box 8043 
Charlottesville, VA 22906

1. 
2.Information Technology 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/16/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dicks, Sarah D. 
3803 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.FutureLaw Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond VA

12/29/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Dunham, Ron G. 
140 Bennington Pl 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.self employed 
2.Golf Car Sales 
3.Harrisonburg VA

08/15/2012 $250.00 $350.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Aviation 
3.Bridgewater, VA

12/14/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc. 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Aviation 
3.Bridgewater VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Earle, John B. 
262 Fairway Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Miller Earle & Shanks PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $500.00

Estep, Sharon L. 
906 Vine St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Estes Express Lines 
3901 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Richmond, VA

12/06/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Fessier, Rosalie Pemberton 
208 College Circle 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake Smith Thomas & Moses PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton VA

12/20/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Fornadel, Mike  
213 Dry River Rd 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Good Printers Inc. 
2.President 
3.Bridgewater VA

12/13/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Mark Obenshain 
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/22/2012 $27,500.00 $147,500.00

Garrison, C. Mac 
129 University Blvd 
Ste D 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.self employed 
2.Dentist 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/27/2012 $500.00 $1,500.00

Garst, Marsha  
7820 Harpine Hwy 
Linville, VA 22834

1.Rockingham County 
2.Commonwealth's Attorney 
3.Linville VA

12/03/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Good, Edwin  
3930 Traveler Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Good Wealth Management 
2.Financial Planner 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/28/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Goodwin, Joshua B. 
123 Woodland Drive 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Staunton VA

12/26/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Goodwin, William H. 
901 E Cary St Ste 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.CCA Industries Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Gunter, Kay  
420 Burch Lane 
Boyce, VA 22620

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Boyce VA

12/31/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Hahn, Paige  
2015 Freedom Lane 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.Hahn Group 
2.President 
3.Falls Church VA

12/21/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Hahn, Zanette S. 
PO Box 145 
Weyers Cave, VA 24486

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Grottoes, VA

12/06/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Harper, Greg  
210 Divot Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Shenandoah's Pride Dairy 
2.Dairy Manager 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $250.00 $250.00
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Harrisonburg Republican Committee 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Hart Reporting Inc. 
3051 Brookstone Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Court Reporting 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/06/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Heifer Investments LLC 
560 Waterman Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1. 
2.Farming 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Henderson, Charles H. 
24 Laurel St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/28/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Hess, Ernest D. 
1046 Sherwood Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/19/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Holtzman, William B. 
PO Box 204 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Holtzman Oil Corp. 
2.Petroleum Distribution 
3.Mount Jackson VA

11/27/2012 $10,000.00 $12,000.00

Hopkins, Lisa B. 
PO Box 42 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.Cave Hill Corporation 
2.Owner 
3.McGaheysville VA

11/28/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Houff, Dwight E. 
3006 Lee Hwy 
Mt Sidney, VA 24467

1.Houff Transfer 
2.Trucking 
3.Mt Sidney, VA

12/20/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Hughes, Steve  
1495 Manakin Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Hughes Outdoor Media LLC 
2.Advertising 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

12/19/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Hurd, William H. 
1001 Haxall Place 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hutson, Hammond  
915 Turkey Run Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.Dentist 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/02/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Irving, James M. 
PO Box 6096 
McLean, VA 22106

1.The Irving Group 
2.Developer 
3.McLean VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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Isenhour, Barry F. 
1606 Kings Cross Road 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Horton Cellars 
2.Sales 
3.Midlothian VA

11/30/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Jai Prabhu Investments LLC 
1719 Barterbrook Road 
Staunton, VA 24401

1. 
2.Investments 
3.Staunton VA

12/26/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Joecks, Elaine N. 
510 Confederacy Drive 
Penn Laird, VA 22846

1.Self employed 
2.Caterer 
3.Penn Laird VA

11/27/2012 $50.00 $550.00

John G. Dicks LLC 
1802 Bayberry Ct 
Ste 403 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Johnson, Richard C. 
4387 Grattan Price Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

JTB Management 
1928 Arlington Blvd 
Ste 300 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1. 
2.Accounting 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Keep McDade in Congress Committee 
8502 Crestview Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/25/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Kelley, Walter D. 
2202 Woodmont Road 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.Jones Day 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

11/09/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Kern, Charles E. 
104 Amber Lane 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Rockingham Memorial Hospital 
2.Anesthesiologist 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Kerr, David T. 
55 Journey&#39;s End Ln 
Castleton, VA 22716

1.Innovative Solutions International 
2.Commercial Air Transport/SME 
3.Castleton, VA

12/20/2012 $50.00 $150.00

Kidd, Thomas P. 
300 N Ridge Rd #57 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kirshner, Alan  
PO Box 2009 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Markel Corporation 
2.CEO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Kiser, David W. 
2995 BGVR Box 55 
Blue Grass, VA 24413

1.Self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Blue Grass VA

08/17/2012 $300.00 $300.00

Kiser, David W. 
2995 BGVR Box 55 
Blue Grass, VA 24413

1.Self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Blue Grass VA

11/07/2012 $200.00 $500.00

Kiser, David W. 
2995 BGVR Box 55 
Blue Grass, VA 24413

1.Self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Blue Grass VA

12/29/2012 $200.00 $700.00

Klein, John F. 
10405 Trumpeter Court 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Digital Tech 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Vienna VA

09/14/2012 $75.00 $225.00

Klein, John F. 
10405 Trumpeter Court 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Digital Tech 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Vienna VA

12/14/2012 $75.00 $300.00

Konick, Jacob A. 
PO Box 309 
Sperryville, VA 22740

1.Thornton River Group 
2.Manager 
3.Sperryville, VA

11/28/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Krauss, James D. 
2491 Massanetta Springs Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.RMH Healthcare 
2.Healthcare Administration 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/15/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kyger Funeral Homes Inc 
3173 Spotswood Trail 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Funeral Homes 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lam, Dale S. 
2395 Massanetta Springs Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Strategent Financial 
2.Financial 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Larus, Charles  
5421 Tuckahoe Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond VA

11/30/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Latham, William C. 
2539 Logmill Rd 
Haymarket, VA 20169

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Haymarket, VA

09/25/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Laughon, Frank E. 
4400 S Ashlawn Drive 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Lee, John C. 
12150 Monument Dr Ste 150 
Fairfax, VA 22033

1.Lee Technologies 
2.CEO 
3.Fairfax VA

12/29/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Lee, Patrick J 
5822 Bridewater Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/02/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lenhart, Jeffrey G. 
150 Flyntshire Place 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/26/2012 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Littel, John E. 
4200 Hermitage Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Amerigroup 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach VA

12/21/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Long, K Keith 
1905 Earldale Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/26/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Long, William J. 
3425 Lake Pointe Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.self employed 
2.trustee 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/06/2012 $250.00 $350.00

Loomis, William C. 
1353 Cumberland Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Loomis Wealth Management LLC 
2.Investment Advisor 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/20/2012 $50.00 $150.00

Lovin, C. Ramsey 
284 Steeplechase Dr 
Penn Laird, VA 22846

1.American Airlines 
2.Pilot 
3.Penn Laird VA

12/11/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Lutz, Jacob A. 
3941 Reeds Landing Circle 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Macon, George W. 
5402 Queensbury Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Martin, George K. 
10105 Chestnut Grove Terr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

McAllister, William C. 
1 Ampthill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00
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McMahon, Evan B. 
4824 Rugby Ave 
Bethesda, MD 20814

1.Miller & Long 
2.Construction 
3.Bethesda MD

12/27/2012 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

McNamee, Bernard L. 
14311 Chepstow Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.McGuireWoods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $750.00

Medical Facilities of America 
2917 Penn Forest Blvd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Roanoke VA

12/31/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Meyer, Christopher A. 
311 Runnin Cedar Ln 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Allen Allen Allen and Allen 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Meyerhoeffer, Donn  
639 Claremont Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Comsonics Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/28/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Middlebrook, Stephen B. 
3800 Atlantic Ave Apt PH1 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Virginia Beach VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Miller, Kimberly H. 
1 Wynant Place 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Monger, John H. 
PO Box 205 
Mt Crawford, VA 22841

1.RS Monger & Sons Inc 
2.Building Materials/Supplies 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/20/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Montgomery, Gregory  
2555 Karawood Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/02/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Montgomery, H. Ronnie 
PO Box 366 
Jonesville, VA 24263

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Jonesville VA

12/21/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Morris, Rebecca W. 
215 Fairway Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Munoz, Tito  
3743 Wertz Dr 
Dale City, VA 22193

1.DeBorns Construction Inc. 
2.Construction 
3.Dale City VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Myers, Richard  
755 Frederick Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Dick Myers Chrysler Dodge Jeep 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

07/26/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Nelson, Eugenia L. 
2219 Saddle Trail 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McGaheysville VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Nichols, Dean M. 
217 Franklin St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/19/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Nichols, Garry R. 
3343 Argyle Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Nichols & Associates 
2.President 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/25/2012 $150.00 $150.00

Obenshain, Helen W. 
304 Seneca Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

11/27/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Olmsted, James F. 
6251 Old Dominion Dr 
Apt 204 
McLean, VA 22101

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.McLean, VA

07/26/2012 $500.00 $1,000.00

Olmsted, James F. 
6251 Old Dominion Dr 
Apt 204 
McLean, VA 22101

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.McLean, VA

12/31/2012 $500.00 $1,500.00

Ortho PAC 
28 N 8th St Fl 2 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Orthopaedic Society 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Parthemos, Nikolas E. 
603 S Washington St 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Winchester, VA

12/17/2012 $200.00 $200.00

Peer, Allen H. 
1921 Hoover Rd 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Muhlenberg Ford 
2.Businessman 
3.Woodstock, VA

12/20/2012 $500.00 $750.00

Pfeiffer, Leroy O. 
PO Box 224 
Cumberland, VA 23040

1.Cumberland County 
2.Treasurer 
3.Cumberland, VA

11/27/2012 $250.00 $350.00

Plaster, Donald J. 
1305 White Marlin Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.CBN 
2.Computer Analyst 
3.Virginia Beach VA

12/04/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Plum, Brian K. 
1062 Brookstone Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Blue Ridge Bank 
2.Chief Financial Officer 
3.Luray VA

12/26/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Presidential Coalition LLC 
1006 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Washington DC

12/31/2012 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Price, Gloria B. 
2403 Massanetta Springs Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $150.00 $150.00

Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Printing/Publishing 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/14/2012 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

Quinn, John R. 
125 Wood Duck Pl 
Apt 203 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/31/2012 $150.00 $350.00

Rabb, Russell  
6 Charnwood Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

09/25/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

RAI Services Company 
PO Box 464 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Winston-Salem NC

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Railey, R. Edward 
PO Box 263 
Courtland, VA 23837

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Courtland, VA

12/19/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Rainey, Don  
10897 Treeview Court 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Grotech Ventures 
2.Venture Capital 
3.Great Falls VA

12/18/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Randolph, Malcolm M. 
6508 Three Chopt Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $300.00 $300.00

Remington, James A. 
2300 Cedarfield Pkwy 
Apt 263 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2012 $500.00 $500.00

REO Distribution Services 
PO Box 1083 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Waynesboro, VA

12/20/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Rhode, Bryan  
1933 Covington Rd 
Croizer, VA 23039

1.City of Richmond 
2.Assistant Commonwealth Atty 
3.Richmond VA

08/02/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Rhodes, C. Dusty 
899 Valley Vista Dr 
Dayton, VA 22821

1.Owner 
2.Roxxon Corp. 
3.Dayton VA

11/28/2012 $500.00 $600.00

Roberts, James C. 
801 Thomas Run Dr 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.American Studies Center 
2.President 
3.Great Falls VA

12/31/2012 $100.00 $350.00

Robertson, David W. 
5221 Sylvan Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/26/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Robinson, Ronald  
11207 Longwood Grove Dr 
Reston, VA 20194

1.Young America's Foundation 
2.Executive 
3.Reston, VA

12/31/2012 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Root, John  
206 Morningside Dr 
Mount Spring, VA 24467

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Mount Sidney, VA

08/16/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Russell, William A. 
3465 S Stafford St 
#A 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Arctrak Inc 
2.CEO 
3.Arlington, VA

12/18/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Sabre Inc 
3150 Sabre Dr 
Southlake, TX 76092

1. 
2.Travel 
3.Southlake, TX

09/14/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Sayre, Mary B. 
15 High Meadow Dr 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.Sayre Enterprises 
2.Owner 
3.Lexington, VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schuler, Thomas C. 
227 Donmore Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Virginia Spine Institute 
2.Surgeon 
3.Great Falls VA

12/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

See, Randall A. 
288 Newman Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Quick Source Learning 
2.President 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sharp, Richard L. 
PO Box 42333 
Richmond, VA 23242

1.VTEN Capital Partners 
2.Investor 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Showalter, Nelson L. 
PO Box 96 
Broadway, VA 22815

1.Broadway Drug Center 
2.Pharmacist 
3.Broadway VA

11/28/2012 $500.00 $600.00

Showker, Joseph F. 
1569 Massanetta Springs Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Rockingham County Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Simmons, Jean H. 
2925 Juniper Ct 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Ashby Animal Clinic Inc 
2.Veterinarian 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/31/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Slemp, Campbell  
424 Luna Bella Lane 
Unit 423 
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.New Smyrna Beach, Fl

07/26/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Slusher, Catherine  
3337 Baybrook Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Harrisonburg OB/GYN 
2.Physician 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

08/02/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Slusher, Catherine  
3337 Baybrook Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Harrisonburg OB/GYN 
2.Physician 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/28/2012 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Sowers, John A. 
25 Maplehurst Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/27/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Spahn, Thomas E. 
1750 Tysons Blvd 
McLean, VA 22102

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $600.00

Spitzer, Leila  
13296 Beckford Ln 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

07/13/2012 $500.00 $1,000.00

Stewart, Albert W. 
2528 Montgomery Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

12/20/2012 $100.00 $300.00

Stone, Philip C. 
3376 Charleston Blvd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Stone Law Group 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/19/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Stoner, William  
1080 Glen Lea Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/20/2012 $100.00 $150.00
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Stottlemyer, Todd A. 
12518 Nathaniel Oaks Drive 
Oak Hill, VA 20171

1.Acentia 
2.Executive 
3.Oak Hill VA

08/14/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Stottlemyer, Todd A. 
12518 Nathaniel Oaks Drive 
Oak Hill, VA 20171

1.Acentia 
2.Executive 
3.Oak Hill VA

12/04/2012 $4,000.00 $5,000.00

Sullivan, Jeremiah B. 
394 Wynnwood Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/31/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Suter, Lynn K. 
3603 Cricket Ln 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

09/25/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Suter, Lynn K. 
3603 Cricket Ln 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $500.00

Thomas, C. J. Steuart 
1525 Dogwood Road 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake Smith Thomas & Moses PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton VA

12/20/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Thompson, Litt  
294 Pembroke Ln 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Virginia Land Investments 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Tucker, Robert B. 
PO Box 200 
Clover, VA 24534

1.Self employed 
2.Auctioneer 
3.Clover VA

12/11/2012 $100.00 $300.00

Ukrop, Robert S. 
202 Cyril Ln 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Ukrops Super Markets Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

12/31/2012 $250.00 $500.00

V R Associates Inc. 
1719 Barterbrook Road 
Staunton, VA 24401

1. 
2.Requested 
3.Staunton VA

12/26/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Waldo, Joseph T. 
406 Boissevain Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Waldo & Lyle 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

12/19/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, J. Tracy 
7706 Dartmoor Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

12/19/2012 $750.00 $750.00

15 of 36



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Weaver, Winston  
550 Wynnwood Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Rockingham Construction 
2.Businessman 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/17/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Welsh, Cathleen P. 
1340 Lakeview Cir 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Lenhard Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/14/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Wetsel, Robert E. 
1809 College Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/30/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Whittemore, Anne Marie 
901 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuire Woods LP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Williams, Ann C. 
325 Watermill Run 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Newport News, VA

12/31/2012 $100.00 $200.00

Wilt, Lawrence  
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1.Superior Concrete Inc 
2.Owner 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

12/20/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Zimmerman, Dennis A. 
1852 Airport Road 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Comsonics 
2.Manager 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Zirkle, Anne P. 
12863 Senedo Rd 
Mt Jackson, VA 22842

1.Shenandoah Woodworks 
2.Clerical 
3.Maurertown, VA

09/25/2012 $50.00 $150.00

Total This Period $192,800.00
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Byler for Delegate 
505 S Independence Blvd Ste 208A 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.  
2. Campaign committee 
3. Virginia Beach VA 
4. office supplies, phone and internet service 
5. Actual Cost

12/31/2012 $475.00 $475.00

Kempsville Meadows LLC 
522 S Independence Blvd Ste 204 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Virginia Beach 
4. office space 
5. Fair Market Value

12/31/2012 $977.00 $977.00

Meredith, Michael  
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. Printing Express 
2. Printing 
3. Harrisonburg VA 
4. mileage 
5. Fair Market Value

12/31/2012 $2,964.00 $2,964.00

Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.  
2. Printing/Publishing 
3. Harrisonburg VA 
4. bumper stickers 
5. Fair Market Value

12/31/2012 $1,800.00 $21,800.00

See, Randall A. 
288 Newman Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Quick Source Learning 
2. President 
3. Harrisonburg, VA 
4. office space 
5. Fair Market Value

12/31/2012 $1,600.00 $2,600.00

Total This Period $7,816.00

17 of 36



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

No Schedule C results to display.

18 of 36



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

housing stipend John G. 
Selph 07/02/2012 $250.00

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

consulting John G. 
Selph 07/02/2012 $4,100.00

Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

printing John G. 
Selph 07/02/2012 $29,384.63

Kline&#39;s Dairy Bar 
58 E Wolfe St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

travel - food John G. 
Selph 07/05/2012 $10.81

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 07/05/2012 $29.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 07/05/2012 $5.30

Wal-Mart 
2160 John Wayland Hwy 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

office supplies John G. 
Selph 07/05/2012 $30.52

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 07/07/2012 $56.00

Friends of Mark Obenshain 
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

contribution John G. 
Selph 07/10/2012 $30,000.00

Paypal 
2145 Hamilton Ave 
San Jose, CA 95125

credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 07/11/2012 $88.19

Arlington Republican Committee 
405 S Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22204

contribution John G. 
Selph 07/16/2012 $35.00

Vance, Felicia  
334 Clydesdale Dr 
Stephens City, VA 22655

mileage and gas reimbursement John G. 
Selph 07/18/2012 $400.00

Hampton Inn 
12251 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

lodging John G. 
Selph 07/19/2012 $130.62
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Hampton Inn 
12251 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

lodging John G. 
Selph 07/19/2012 $130.62

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 07/19/2012 $6.00

Fedex 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

shipping John G. 
Selph 07/24/2012 $44.32

Campaigner by Protus 
2 Gurdawara Road 
Ottawa Ontario, N/A 00000

email services John G. 
Selph 07/26/2012 $10.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 07/26/2012 $2.97

Signs USA 
21 Terri Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

printing John G. 
Selph 07/27/2012 $126.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 07/30/2012 $6.00

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

consulting John G. 
Selph 08/01/2012 $4,300.00

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

housing stipend John G. 
Selph 08/01/2012 $250.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 08/02/2012 $124.00

Fairfax County Republican Committee 
6410 Noble Rock Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124

contribution John G. 
Selph 08/06/2012 $500.00

Family Foundation 
919 E Main St 
Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23219

donation John G. 
Selph 08/06/2012 $600.00

Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

consulting John G. 
Selph 08/07/2012 $30,000.00
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Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

printing John G. 
Selph 08/07/2012 $506.83

Vance, Felicia  
334 Clydesdale Dr 
Stephens City, VA 22655

mileage/gasoline John G. 
Selph 08/07/2012 $200.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 08/07/2012 $62.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

accounting/reporting/consulting John G. 
Selph 08/09/2012 $1,800.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 08/09/2012 $6.85

Republican Women of Clifton 
13818 Springstone Dr 
Clifton, VA 20124

event ticket John G. 
Selph 08/09/2012 $25.00

John G. Selph PC 
8501 Mayland Dr 
Ste 107 
Richmond, VA 23294

legal fees John G. 
Selph 08/10/2012 $600.00

McDonald&#39;s 
116 Lucy Ln 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

travel - food John G. 
Selph 08/13/2012 $4.42

McDonald&#39;s 
116 Lucy Ln 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

travel - food John G. 
Selph 08/13/2012 $9.44

Olde Mill Golf Resort 
2258 Stone Mountain Rd 
Laurel Fork, VA 24352

event expense John G. 
Selph 08/13/2012 $99.00

Autozone 
3237 S Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

travel expense John G. 
Selph 08/14/2012 $5.24

Republican Women of Clifton 
13818 Springstone Dr 
Clifton, VA 20124

contribution John G. 
Selph 08/15/2012 $25.00

Subway 
2421 S Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

travel - food John G. 
Selph 08/15/2012 $18.73
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Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 08/16/2012 $5.95

The Prosper Group Corporation 
435 E Main St 
Ste 250 
Greenwood, IN 46143

advertising John G. 
Selph 08/16/2012 $1,500.00

Salem Republican Committee 
PO Box 151 
Salem, VA 24153

contribution John G. 
Selph 08/17/2012 $250.00

Wendy&#39;s 
8989 Centreville Rd 
Manassas, VA 20110

travel - food John G. 
Selph 08/21/2012 $14.68

Impark 
Parking Garage 
Arlington, VA 22201

travel John G. 
Selph 08/22/2012 $5.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 08/22/2012 $25.00

Family Foundation 
919 E Main St 
Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23219

sponsorship donation John G. 
Selph 08/23/2012 $600.00

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

mileage and gasoline reimbursement John G. 
Selph 08/23/2012 $1,056.64

CVS Pharmacy 
780 Cantrell Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

office supplies John G. 
Selph 08/24/2012 $3.34

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

consulting John G. 
Selph 08/24/2012 $4,300.00

Campaigner by Protus 
2 Gurdawara Road 
Ottawa Ontario, N/A 00000

email services John G. 
Selph 08/27/2012 $10.00

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, VA 94043

advertising John G. 
Selph 08/28/2012 $25.00

Friends of Chris Stolle 
PO Box 5429 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

contribution - event tickets John G. 
Selph 08/29/2012 $40.00
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Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 08/29/2012 $135.00

Charleys Waterfront Cafe 
201 Mill St 
Farmville, VA 23901

event expense John G. 
Selph 08/30/2012 $149.40

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 08/30/2012 $200.00

10th District Republican Committee 
110 Shooters Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22314

contribution John G. 
Selph 08/31/2012 $40.00

Williamsburg Lodge 
310 S England St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

lodging John G. 
Selph 09/06/2012 $220.90

Greenberry&#39;s Coffee 
6839 Redmond Dr 
McLean, VA 22101

travel - food John G. 
Selph 09/07/2012 $4.41

Central Republican Women 
504 New Britain Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $200.00

Chicken Out Rotisserie 
701 S Washington St 
Alexandria, VA 22314

travel - food John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $21.99

Frederick County Republican Committee 
PO Box 1688 
Winchester, VA 22604

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $50.00

Huguenot Republican Womens Club 
11401 Edenberry Dr 
Richmond, VA 23236

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $70.00

Roanoke County Republican Committee 
PO Box 20923 
Roanoke, VA 24018

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $250.00

Rockbridge Republican Committee 
PO Box 1101 
Lexington, VA 24450

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $50.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association 
701 E Franklin St 
Ste 706 
Richmond, VA 23219

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $500.00
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Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 09/10/2012 $87.00

Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

consulting John G. 
Selph 09/11/2012 $7,000.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 09/12/2012 $18.00

Salty C&#39;s 
3657 Shore Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

event expense - catering John G. 
Selph 09/13/2012 $386.75

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 09/14/2012 $45.00

Aristotle International 
2237 Union St 
San Francisco, CA 94123

software John G. 
Selph 09/17/2012 $750.00

Chanellos Pizza 
425 N Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

food for volunteers John G. 
Selph 09/17/2012 $62.35

Lenhart Obenshain 
90 N Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

telephone expense John G. 
Selph 09/17/2012 $37.12

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 09/17/2012 $11.90

Walczak, Jared  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

mileage reimbursement & gas John G. 
Selph 09/19/2012 $1,146.57

8th District Republican Committee 
1276 N Wayne St 
#408 
Arlington, VA 22201

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/20/2012 $100.00

Fluvanna Republican Committee 
6 Centre Ct 
Palmyra, VA 22963

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/20/2012 $100.00

Grexit Inc 
530 Lytton Ave 
2nd Fl 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

email services John G. 
Selph 09/20/2012 $19.00
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McColgan, Kyle  
485 S Mason St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

consulting John G. 
Selph 09/20/2012 $1,000.00

Family Foundation 
919 E Main St 
Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23219

program ad John G. 
Selph 09/24/2012 $325.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 09/25/2012 $6.40

Best Buy 
259 Burgess Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

office supplies John G. 
Selph 09/26/2012 $62.99

Markwort, Anthony  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

consulting John G. 
Selph 09/26/2012 $4,300.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 09/26/2012 $5.65

10th District Republican Committee 
110 Shooters Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22314

contribution John G. 
Selph 09/27/2012 $45.00

Office Products 
4011 S Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

office supplies John G. 
Selph 09/27/2012 $208.75

Paypal 
2145 Hamilton Ave 
San Jose, CA 95125

credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 09/27/2012 $65.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 09/27/2012 $25.00

Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

printing John G. 
Selph 09/29/2012 $2,051.70

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 10/01/2012 $200.00

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, VA 94043

advertising John G. 
Selph 10/09/2012 $16.28
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Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 10/09/2012 $112.00

Piryx Inc. 
144 2nd St. 1st Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105

credit card processsing fee John G. 
Selph 10/18/2012 $40.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 10/30/2012 $200.00

Walczak, Jared  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

consulting John G. 
Selph 10/31/2012 $1,500.00

McDonald&#39;s 
2656 E Lee Hwy 
Max Meadows, VA 24360

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/05/2012 $11.95

Wendy&#39;s 
8989 Centreville Rd 
Manassas, VA 20110

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/05/2012 $13.25

Republican Party of Buchanan County 
1517 Stone Coal Rd 
Grundy, VA 24614

contribution John G. 
Selph 11/06/2012 $100.00

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, VA 94043

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/07/2012 $35.00

Pizza Hut 
10334 Bristow Center Dr 
Bristow, VA 20136

food for volunteers John G. 
Selph 11/07/2012 $52.50

Dominos Pizza 
31 Miller Cir 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

food for volunteers John G. 
Selph 11/08/2012 $149.27

Dominos Pizza 
31 Miller Cir 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

food for volunteers John G. 
Selph 11/08/2012 $47.74

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 11/08/2012 $112.00

Doubletree Hotel 
110 Shenandoah Ave NW 
Roanoke, VA 24016

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/09/2012 $6.00
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McColgan, Kyle  
485 S Mason St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

consulting John G. 
Selph 11/09/2012 $1,000.00

Walczak, Jared  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

mileage and gas reimbursement John G. 
Selph 11/09/2012 $1,064.54

McAlisters 
1300 Gaskins Rd 
Henrico, VA 23238

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/12/2012 $13.93

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/15/2012 $32.39

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 406 
Richmond, VA 23219

annual corporate fee John G. 
Selph 11/15/2012 $25.00

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

postage John G. 
Selph 11/16/2012 $18.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

contribution John G. 
Selph 11/16/2012 $2,000.00

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/19/2012 $31.84

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

contribution John G. 
Selph 11/20/2012 $420.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 11/20/2012 $56.00

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/21/2012 $31.15

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 11/23/2012 $31.00

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/26/2012 $35.27
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Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/26/2012 $30.77

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 11/26/2012 $10.00

Bada Express 
1081 Port Republic Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

food John G. 
Selph 11/28/2012 $213.74

Facebook 
156 University Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301

advertising John G. 
Selph 11/28/2012 $40.00

Vintage Wines Inc 
498 University Blvd 
Ste G 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

event expense - beverages John G. 
Selph 11/28/2012 $387.45

Rockingham Cooperative 
1030 S High St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

campaign supplies John G. 
Selph 11/29/2012 $21.05

Virginia ABC Store 
2160 John Wayland Hwy 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

beverages for event John G. 
Selph 11/29/2012 $291.01

Beach Bully BBQ 
601 19th St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

catering for event John G. 
Selph 11/30/2012 $770.88

Food Lion 
1077 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

event supplies John G. 
Selph 11/30/2012 $89.61

McDonald&#39;s 
116 Lucy Ln 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/30/2012 $20.56

McDonald&#39;s 
327 Washington St 
Madison, VA 22727

travel - food John G. 
Selph 11/30/2012 $2.18

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 11/30/2012 $200.00

Benson, Trevor  
384 Mount Ivy Lane 
Surry, VA 23883

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2012 $417.00
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Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2012 $1,000.00

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2012 $5,750.00

McColgan, Kyle  
485 S Mason St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2012 $1,000.00

Walczak, Jared  
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/01/2012 $1,500.00

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

lodging John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $101.57

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

lodging John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $101.57

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

lodging John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $101.57

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

lodging John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $101.57

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

lodging John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $101.57

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

mileage and gasoline reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $841.64

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

website expense John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $119.68

Letovsky, Daniel  
8183 Carnegie Hall Ct #103 
Vienna, VA 22180

consulting John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $1,050.00

Letovsky, Daniel  
8183 Carnegie Hall Ct #103 
Vienna, VA 22180

mileage and gasoline reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/03/2012 $261.60
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Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

event expense John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $283.32

Cavalier Hotel 
4201 Atlantic Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

event expense John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $304.71

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

mileage and gasoline reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $288.00

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

office supplies reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $48.98

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

printing reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $31.50

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

travel reimbursement - food John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $72.63

Northern Virginia Republican PAC 
PO Box 5557 
Arlington, VA 22205

contribution John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $100.00

Strickland, Joy  
737 Elmwood Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

event expense John G. 
Selph 12/04/2012 $550.00

Tele-Town Hall LLC 
5101 MacArthur Blvd NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20016

tele-town hall meeting John G. 
Selph 12/05/2012 $1,835.83

Franklin County Republican Committee 
60 Lockport Ct 
Moneta, VA 24121

contribution John G. 
Selph 12/06/2012 $80.00

Loudoun Republican Womens Club 
PO Box 1057 
Leesburg, VA 20176

contribution John G. 
Selph 12/06/2012 $66.00

The Cheese Place 
3105 John Wayland Hwy 
Dayton, VA 22821

travel - food John G. 
Selph 12/06/2012 $28.65

Zola&#39;s 
3105 John Wayland Hwy 
Dayton, VA 22821

travel - food John G. 
Selph 12/06/2012 $39.38
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Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, VA 94043

advertising John G. 
Selph 12/07/2012 $48.82

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 12/10/2012 $28.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 12/10/2012 $199.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 12/13/2012 $28.00

Anna&#39;s Ristorante 
115 Maury Ave 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/14/2012 $34.08

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 12/19/2012 $28.00

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

software John G. 
Selph 12/31/2012 $200.00

Total This Period $157,744.01
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Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

printing and mailing 06/29/2012 $29,384.63

Total This Period $29,384.63
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Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 188 $192,800.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $7,816.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 234 $13,456.44

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 427 $214,072.44

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,816.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $157,744.01

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $165,560.01

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $198,123.21

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $214,072.44

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $214,072.44

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $412,195.65

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$165,560.01

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $165,560.01

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $246,635.64

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $29,384.63

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $216,591.64

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $214,072.44

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $430,664.08

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $430,664.08

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $18,468.43

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$165,560.01

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $184,028.44

29. Ending Balance $246,635.64
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